

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We, **Ümit Kaya**, hereby declare that the below disposable paper cups

ISAP Item No	Description
V54NH7OZ	100X30 GOB CARTON 7 OZ

are considered to be articles intended to come into contact with food. They comply with the European Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and have been produced according to the Good Manufacturing Practices, according to the European Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

The above paper cup products are produced with the following raw materials: PE coated cardboard and PP bags.

According to our supplier's declarations;

- The paperboard complies with (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and BfR Recommendation XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact, (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- The PP bags used for packaging of these products is complies with the European Regulations (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Instructions for the use of these paper cups;

- Types of drinks with which they are intended to be put in contact:
dry, acidic, aqueous, fatty, alcoholic, dairy
- These cups are intended for use under the following conditions of temperature and time;
Up to temp. of max. 100C up to 15 min. followed by any time at room temp. or
Up to temp. of max 70C up to 2 hours followed by any time at room temp. or any conditions that can be regarded as less severe
- These cups are not intended for use under the following conditions;
microwave oven, conventional oven
- These products are for single use only;
do not recommended for washing or reusing

The overall migration limit as well as the above restrictions and/or specifications are not exceeded when these cups are used under the conditions instructed here above for their use.

We certify that the product(s) listed above, do not contain Bisphenol A (BPA), PAA and Phthalates.

According to our supplier's declaration, all used pulps are elementary chlorine free.

These paper cups do not contain "Benzen" because there is no glue used in production. These paper cups are bonded only by heat and ultrasonic treatment.

We guarantee the traceability of the above products according to the requirements of European Regulations (EC) N0 1935/2004.

* The Declaration of Compliance is valid for a period of 2 years only.

Place / Date

.....İZMİR, 07.04.2021.....

Name / Stamp / Signature

.....Ümit Kaya / Quality Manager.....

Ümitkaya